Maine law.
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STATE TAX.

Chapter 194,

An act for the assessthent of a State T'ax, for the year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-nine, amounting to the sum of eight hundred
ninety-nine thousand, six hundred ninety-five dollars and ninety cents.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represeniatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Srct. 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place
hereinafter named, within this State, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists, the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of four mills on the dollar of the present
valuation, for the current disbursements of the treasury, and for
‘the school mill fund established by an act approved February
twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred~ and seveufy-two, and for the
sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh, eight-
een hundred and sixty-eight,

‘

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN,

Aubarn,...c.ooovaveveseJEleven thousand six hundred eighty

eight dollars and thirty one cents..|{$11,688 31
Durham...e.ev.vve. ... |Nineteen hundred thirty five dollars.] 1,936 00
East Livermore. ....... Fifteen hundred fifty seven dollars

and twenty seven cents..oeese oot 1,657 27
Greene «oveonssns corenee|Seventeen hundred sixty one dollars

and siXty seven CeutS.seeeeereease 1,761 87
Leeds ...... coverenees s [Bighteen lundred twenty nine dollars

aud fifty nine cents.-.oovevieeooss| 1,829 59
Lewiston....osvuvowe o |Thirty five thousand two hundred
seventy seven dollars and ten cents| 35,277 10

Lishon..veevvuaas « oo Pwo thousand nine hundred sixty

eight dollars and eighty eight cents| 2,068 88
Livermore.... «.cose0o0[Pwo thousand one hundred oue doi-

lars and eleven cents. .o vensneae 2,101 11
Minot «eeveen. versrveseTwo thonsand four hundred forty five

dollars and eighty eight cents «...| 2,445 88
Poland ....... veveesesao|Three thousand sixty nine dollars and

thirty six ceuts..... e veaees] 8,089 36

Turner.. ... eveeesveses | Chree thousand two huudled sixty
eight dollars and ten cents........| 3,268 10

Wales.ooevvvnninn vevseoo[Nine hundred eighteen dollars and

ninety seven cents....... RPN 918 97
Webster. ..o ... veevs ens|Sixteen hundred twenty seven dollats

and ninety two cents.cvevivres .., 1,627 92

Seveaty thousand four hundred forty
nine dollars and sixteen cents.....} 70,449 16

185
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COUNTY OF

STATE TAX,

AROOSTOOK.

Amity..ocvevniiiniiia,

Ashland.eeevevenensrans
Bridgewater.....cooovaes
Benedicta..voeesn.

te s

BlaiNe:eercvveenairanens
CariDOU coveveenerrenans
Bastoneeseerenvrsansess
Tort Fairfield..c..veovss.
Fort Kentaeeoroeoeosrsns
Frenchvillesocesoees e
Grand Isle.coeeeeivannas
Haynesville,oeees coenn,
Hersey-eeeeesenveseenns
Hodgdon .osvesriieniaas
Houlton.esevevreeannsas
Island Fallseseeeveesvens
Limestone. oo veeevainnss
Linneus covevesvonacanes
Littleton coeevenennnene,
Ludloweseese svvereasnns
Madawaska coeeiireeeas
Mavs Hilleeeesirinennnn,
MasardiS.ceevraceiaorsns
Maysville.....

Mouticello verevrrvevnss
New Limerick....

Orientes......
Presque Isle.......
SHCITIAN e« v cvvevrvesee e
SIMYINA. . 0vaeeoctaanans
Washhurn «eveeeesvnnens
TWestom evseveoerereannas

Bancroft plantation.er.-

do
do

Castle Hill
Crystal

R

ceene

One hundred seventy nine dollars and
fifty two cents........ e
Three hundred ninety four dollfus
and ninety nine cents........
Three hundred thirty four dollar, s and
twenty eight cents........
One hundred sixty seven dollars and
sixty five cents .
One hundred emhty dollars and nine-

cserenns

ses e

srersrasesareaees

ty eight cents.o.evvvnunen.
Six lmndled twenty five dollars and
thirty seven cents....oovvieinnn...

Two hundred eighty (loll'us and ﬁfty
eight cents.....
Kleven hundred ten dollars 'md elo hty
centsSsevrnnenans
Two hundred smty three dollars and
fifteen cents.....
Three hundr ed tweuty ﬁve (lollfus
and folrteen cents..c.ooveveeen.n

DRI

teesse s

Cteernae

eseree EEEEY

One hundred sixty four dollar and
sixty eents ..... Ceseesneriariaans
One hundred twenty nine dollars and
thirty two cents..........ooovul...

Ninety eight dollars and tweuty two
cents. e viiaiine
Seven hundred lnnety thlee dollars
and fifty three cents...............
Two thousand seven hundred thirty,
one dollars and fifteen cents.......
One hundred fifty two dollars and
twenty five cents....o.vvviiain..,
One hundred eleven dollars and twen-
ty four cents........ B
Four hundred seventy three dollars
and eighty cents..........
Three hundred seventy elollt dollals
and fiffy four cents.......ecvueni
Two hundred thirty two (loll’us and
thirty two cents «.vovvvenrnviaen
Two hanmdred sixty two dollals and
ten cenuts v evr e,
One hundred eighty four dollars and
EWO CenbSiseervererenens
One hundred fifty elnht dollms and

thirty two centg..oevvveieniains,
Five himdred sixty one dollars and
eighty six cents.v.oveeeienvcnin,
Five hundred fifty six dollars........
Oue hundred seventy four dollars and
fifty six cents.coovviviiiin i,

One huudred forty dollars and thirty
NINE CIMES v v vv vt venrvrrinennnnns
Seven hundred t\venty four  dollars
and ninety six cents
Tour hundred thirty eight dollars and
sixty seven cents
One hundred forty three dollars and
SIXEEEN CONES + vvvr s ennreenreeunss
Two hundred fifty three dollars and
elght cents «evovvneeniinannennnn,
Two hundred dollars and twenty four
CeltSevvenrevren
-{One hundred ﬁfty el«rht dollars and
sixty cents . .
Eighty dollars 'm(l ewhty eight ceuts
One lundred twenty nine dollars and

FWO CenbSive coveveceenrorsviononss
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COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)
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Cyr plantation.....

Glenwood do

IEEER)

Hamlin do RPN

Maecwahoe do Ceaes
Mapleton do

EEER

Moro do . eeees
No. 9, R. 6, do

No.11R.1, do
Oakfield do

Perham do Ceene
St. Franeis  do ceees
Wallagrass do ceene
Westfield do eees

Woodland do

cors

.|Fifty eight dollars

Forty five dollars and ninety seven
cents..... vevees
One hundred ten dollals and seven
LT3 7
One hundred thuteen dollars and
eighty three cents..........
One hundred sixty six doll'us and
six cents .
One hundred fifteen dollars aud mne—
ty three cemts..ev v it vanaens.
Ninety one dollars and ten ceuts cees
Seventy seven dollars and sn{ty ﬁve
cents. . Cenen
Eighty one dollzus ‘llld elghty mne
CentSs voes
One hundred one dollals and forty
three cents...oouvvvnen.
Fifty one dollars aud elghty eight
centS.eoeenanan.
One hundy ed ten dolhus and twenty
six cents .
Forty seven dollals and thuty fOlll
cents....one..
Eighty three dollals and 51xty five
{3 T
aud twenty six

Crssssr e s .a

DR .

seeen

cents...... L
Van Buren do ++eeofOne hundred e1011ty six dollals and
eight cents «cvvvvunnvnens
F,R.1, W.E. L. S....-- Seventy two cents...o.oveeeneiiiiann
Cox Patent...... ++eee++|One dollar and eighty cents.........
A, R. 2, (11,020 acr es) -+/Twenty eight dollars and sixty cts..
A. R. 2, , 71‘3 acres)....|Eighteen dollarg........covvvvuinnn
B,R. 20ceciniiaennn «o«+|One hundred fourteen dollals and
forty cents .....oooiieiiiiiiiii .
C,R.2....... veeeveeensdBifty six dollars oo viie i
Dy R 2veeeinninnes + v« [Forty one dollars and eight cents..
DI C O +|{Nine dollars and ninety cents .......
LR.2..coicovenennnaeo|Thirty one cemmts. o v vvnenienenvunns
E. half I, R. 2. e+ vu.0a.Nineteen dollars and fifty ceuts .....
W, half K R. 2.........|Nineteen dollars and fifty cents .
No. 3, R. 2 Ceereaerreen Fifty two dollars and sixty cents YN
No. 1, R. 3, W.E, L. 8./I'wenty four dollars,...c.e ... e
Pt.1,R. 3, W.E. L. S,
(Barker).......«......|Twenty three dollars and ninety two

3, R.8veerr s W.E. L. 8.

[ S N do
R SN TR do
8§ R.3.ecvvnen do

9,R. 3.....0. do

10, R. 8veeer do
S.E. 216, R. 38 do
N.L. 116, R. 3 do
W.416, R. 3 do
S. 517, R. 3. do
N. 317, R. 3 do
1, R. 4, (N. Y. A.) do
2 R. dooniins do

. 4. do
3, R. 4. do

2

centsS..... e esees it
One hundred two dollars and ninety
six centsieeveeivinisinn
Sixty eight doll:us and snty four
COIIES . + e ervennoenaeenasennannnonns
Omne hundred nine dollzus and twenty
(311 - PPN

cents....ovvvn s,
Twenty nine dollars and mnety cts.
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cts.
Eight dollars and forty cents........
Seven dollars and fifty four cents..
Fifteen dollars and eight cents......
Fifteen dollars and eloht cents......
Ffteen dollars and (nght cents.......
Thirty five dollars and ninety two

cents. ... [EETETIN ..
Forty five dollars fmd seveuty SlX

cents.
Twenty elght dollars and sixty cents
Fifty one dollars and forty eight cts.

R R R

{45 97
110 07
113 83
166 06

1156 93
91 10

77 65
81 89
101 43
51 88
110,26
47 34
g83 65
[58 26

102 96

109 20
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COUNTY

STATE TAX,

OF AROOSTOOK—(CoNTINUED.)

No. 5, R.4, (Dyer Blook)

W.E. L. S..... .
E.36,R. 4 WELS
N.W. 36, R.4 do
7, R, 4.0 do
éS.R.eL...... do
8, R. 4 ces do
9, R. 4 (Blocks) do

9, R. Lo do

W.i& S.E. £ 10,R.4
W.E I Siveeinannn

E.311,R.4 W, DLS

N.W. 111, R.4  do

S.W.411,R. 4 do

13, R. 4.v0een do

E. §15, R. 4.. do

W. $15. R.4.. do

16, R.4...... do

S.417, R. 4...0 do

Pt. N. 317, R. 4 do

17, R. deennn do

S.part A, R.6 do

N.part A, R.5 do

S.Lalf ,R. 5 do

N. half1, R. 5 do
7, Ro Bovennn, do

8. R.5...00us. do
§9.R.B.... do
N.W. 49, R 5 do
12, R.6.c0evn, do
No. 12, R. 5. W. E. L. S.

(Buehanan).o.oeveevses
No. 13, R. 3 W, I, L.

U

14, R. Beveerr  do
15, R.Buseneen do
16 R. 5...0. . do

17, R. 5.+
10, R. 6.v.us do

1. R Govvven do
11, R 6Goweees do

12, R, G..utt . do
13, ReGovvene, do
14, R. G..uvne do

W, 4 15, R. G.. do
E. 3 15, R. G.. do

S.part17. R. 6 do
N. 4§17, R.6.. do
9. R. 7.0vvnes do
10, R. 7evenne do
10, R. 7uevenns do
ILR. 7.....e, do

11,R. Tevonee do
12, RiTeeeerns do

TPifty seven dollars and twenty cents.
Twenty eight dollars and sixty cents.
Eleven dollars...oveeeesvnriareaians
Sixty eight dollars and sixty four
(62073 1 PN . Perereesee
Sixteen dollars and t\vulve cents,....
Sixteen dollars and eighty ceuts.....
Four dollars and smty eight cents.
Thirty three dollars and sixty uents

Twenty four dollars and seventy cts.
Seventeen dollars and sixty eight ots.
TIfowrteen dollars and thirty cents.
Nine dollars and ten cents,..ev.....
Twenty three dollars and ninety two
CeNt8eeransunsn s et
Twenty dollars and eighty cents.....
Twenty dollars and eighty cents.....
Thirty nine dollars and fifty two cts.
Twelve dollars and twenty two cents.
Five dollars and twellty cents..oovss
Ten dollars.eeveveiinrnereeniennens
Thirty two dollars mldtwenty fourcts
Thirty four dollars and eighty four
[ L T I S
Thirty four dollars and eighty four
CENES ¢ vvvvroresvenranronanoanenss
Twenty three dollam and forty cents.
Forty five dollars and seventy six
[0 ) 1 T
Twelve dollars and fifty oue cents...
Thirteen dollars «...c.ovvus [T
Five dollars and twenty cents.......
Twelve dollars and forty eight cents.

Nine dollars and eighty eight cents..
Thirty two dollars and seventy six
CeNES. tviv ittt e
Twenty two dolLu s 'md thirty six
CeNES. s vvrvevnnsinnrissnnivrnonns .
Thirty six dolhus‘ and ninety two
CeNES: vvvsvvrarertstsvraresvenannne
Thirty two dollars and seventy six
CENES s vanrtrrere i conseens
Forty one dou'us, dnd sixty cents..
‘Thirty two dollars and seventy six
cents. coee s, TIPSR
Forty six dollars and ﬁi""llty cents.
Three dollars. cvveeiveeereoneeeneass
‘Thirty one dollars twenty cents .
Sixteen dollars and twelve cents. e
Forty one dollars and sixty cents....
sixteen dollars and thirty eight cts..
Sixteen dollars and thirty eight cts..
Twenty six dollars aud fifty two
CEIES o veevevrerinoarssonsnsnsnss .
Eighteen dollars rmd twenty cents..
bl\ty CELES  vrverrornnsesssonsrnsnes
Thirty three dollars 'md eighty cents
Thirty thrce dollars and eighty cents
Nine dollars..coeveeeeisverooirinnes
Thirty five dollars and eighty elo'ht
CENESs evvtvnsvvanannnsnnsonsaansas
Two dollayrs and forty centSeeeesenes
Thirty eight dollars and forty eight
CeNtSseuvevensnersrasessnrrecranse

16 12

16 38
16 3%

26 52
18 20

33 80
33 80
35 88
2 40

38 48



COUNTY

STATE TAX. .

OF AROOSTOOK—({CONTINUED.)

13, R 70eses e e W R LS.

13, R Tevenns
§ 1d. R. 7. ..

N, W. 114, R
15, B Tovennnn
16, BeTevrnns.
No. 9, R..§...
70, R 8uvenne.
11, R, 8uvveene
19, R.S...»

13, R 8.uvene.

N. $ 15, R. 8.
16, R. Buvenss
S pte 17, R. 8

15, R O.nenres

16, Re 9. enen.
11, R. 10. ...
12, R. 10..-...
14, Re 100aes
15, R.10.... ..
16, R. 1040 ens,
417, R. 10-...
17, K. 1001+ .-
18, R. 10..--..

11, R 11.eeen
12, R.11ee0ee

13, R.
34, R 11 eens

Tl.eess

No. 15, R. 11.
No. 16, R. 11.
No. 17, R. 11.
Ne. 18, R. 11.

No. 19, R. 11.

do
do
do
do

do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do

do
do
do
do
do
do

do

No.20,R.11 andi2 do

No. 11, R. 12.
No. 12, R. 12.

No. 13, R. 12.
No. 14, R. 12.

No. 15, R. 12.
No. 16, R. 12.

No. 17, R, 12.

do
o

do
do

do
do

do

- {Twenty six dollars........

Twenty one dollars and eighty fom
COULS= s osventarseneessssenonsnens
Four dollars and ethtV cents..,en..
Thirty one dollars and’ twenty cents.
‘T'welve dollars and forty eight cents.
Thirty oue dollars and seventy two
cents.
Six doll ars and foxty [15) 117 PN
Forty two dollars and sixty four cts.
Forty six dollars and eighty cents. ..

e T R R L LR R RIS

{Forty six dollars and eighty cents. ..

Thirty six dollars and forty cents...
Thirty six dollars and forty cents.- ..
Thirty ninc dollars and fifty two cts.
Twenty dollars and eighty cents.....
‘' Weuty dollars and eighty cents.
Thirty five dollars and eighty elo'ht
CONESs e rmevorrssssesaasons erras
Twenty seven dollfus and fifty six
CeNbS v vasansansan v

{Three dollars and ninety ﬁve cents..

Two dollars and eight cents.........
Fifty four dollars and sixty cents....
Forty one dollars and eight cents. ...
Twenty seven dollars and four cents.
Twenty eight dollars and sixty cents.
‘T'wenty three dollars and ninety two
CeNtS. v enrnn Ceeeesaerieesans Ceneen
Twenty niue dollars and ninety cents
Forty one dollars and s1xty cents.. ..
Tweunty eight dollars..
Twenty eight dolars....ooeeveeeen-.
T'wenty three dollars and uinety two
CCNES.vvan teretecnanorsessnsansnes
Thirty one dollars and seventy two
CeNES oevarrrinnssnacssarrconssons
Twenty thr ce dollars and f01 ty cencs.
Twelve dollars and forty eight cents.
Ten dollars and eighty cents........
Thirty two dollars and seventy six
[ V17 DA
Forty six dollars and ewhtv cengs.
Thirty two dollars and swenty six
CCIES e eous evnnvensannsoreaninssnsa
Thirty two dollars and seveuty six
CeNESe vame te i sceciiciiirnrsaaornn
Thirty two dollars and seventy six
CONBS . s ere tenarroaaasnsronssssnnns
Thirty one dollars and twenty cents

I'wenty dollars and eighty cents -----
Twenty three dollars and ninety two
(=) 7 T S
Twenty seven dollars and four cents.
Fifty three do}lars and fifty six cents.
Fifty two dollars.vcoveeveainiiaene,
Thirty six dollars and ninety two
(6] 87
Thirty two dollals ‘md seventy six
(12 11 7 PR R T T
Thirty two dollars and seventy six
centse e Ceeetatu st
Twenty seven dollars and fOlll cents.
I'wenty three dollars and nmety two
CelESevenvssransnens

Twenty six dollars and ﬁfty two cts.

23

46

32 7
27

23
26

92
02
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONCLUDED.)

W, 4 & N. E. 218, R, 12
W.E L. Sovvernrse

18, R. 12....W. E. L. S.

19, R. 12.....0

13, R.13.....
14, R.13..... .
15, R, 13..... .

16, R. 134+ ..
17, R 13......

18, R.13.... ..
11, R 1d..en o,
2 Roldeeen o,
13, Re1d.eeno,
14, R, 1dueue o,
15, R. 1d. ...
16, R. 14.....
17, R. 14.....
11, R. 15.....
12, R. 13.....
13, R. 15.. ..
14, R. 15.....

15, R, 15.....

N. half 11, R. 16

12, R. 16....
13, R. 16..
14 R, 16.....

. part 11, R. 17

12, R, 17..e e

do

do
do
do

do
do

do
do

do

do
do
do

do
do
do

do
co
do

do
do

do
do
do
do
do

o
do

Twenty four dollars and forty four
CONESvevtenevrioens veraens
Eight dollars......ovvevvevuennnn,..
Fm ty five dollars and seventy sm
cents.oeeeeiana.,
Forty four dollars «vvvvvvivnnnnnann,
Twenty six dollars and sixteen cents.
Thirty two dollars and seventy six
CcentS.vvernenairiennsn. .o ..
Thirty two d oll'us and seventy SL\

CeNES:cevannnrvase Geessaenas vivees
Twenty three dollal s and mnety two
cents.vovenns . vesaen

Twenty dollars and elghty cents.
Twenty three dollars and ninety two
celtse ... S resereetorsassecenasien
Thirty five dollars and eighty] eight
CENLS o vvrsevrorersasrssrsonnsaans
Tifty two dollars - v.v..... Ceeeerens
Tywenty eight dollars and eight cts
Tyenty seven dollars and ﬁfty six

cents....... eeret sttt aeas
Thirty nine dollars and ﬁfty two cts.
Twenty six dollars..cveeeveieensinn
Thirty five dollars and elo ghty elght

cents...... resesesaeas Creesaesens
Twenty six dollars...veveeevniian.s.

Forty two dollars and sixty four cts.
Thirty two dollars and seventy six
(6153 11 £ PN
Twenty seven dollms and fifty sn{
cents.ceeeiivionnn cerererenanes
Twenty seven doll‘u s and fifty sm

CeNES. e renvrrerseconscrarnarvessss
Eighteen dollars and twenty cents...
Sixteen dollars anc eighty cents.....
Twenty seven dollars and four cents.
Fifty five dollars and twelve cents..
Twenty two dollars and thirty six

cents...... Ceeeeeneaes
Forty dollars...... . ceares
Twenty seven dollars and fouy cents.

Nineteen thousand three hundred six-

teen dollars and seventy six cents.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

24 44
8 00

45 76
26 16
32 76
32 76

23 92
20 8¢

23 92
35 88
28 08
27 66
39 52
26 00
35 88
26 00
42 64
32 76
27 bG
27 b6
18 20
16 80
27 04
55 12
22 36

40 00
27 04

19,316 76

Baldwin.........

Bridgton ......

teas

Brunswicke. ...

Cape EKlizabeth...

CaSCO ereevnsen

Cumberland.....

Deering eeevenenns

Falmouth.......

IR

IR

ver e

IR

ceeene

s

Freeportes.vessvsnereies

One thousand twenty seven dollars
and eighty two cents..............

-|Three thousand four hundred twenty

seven dollars and forty six cents..
Nine thousand two hundred thirty
two dollars and thirty eight cents.
Sevcn thousand one hundred forty
nine dollars and thirty nine cents..
Nine hundred sixty eight dollars and
fifty two cents.ve.oivoriei i,
Two thousand fifty one dollars and
sixty seven cents ..... Croeearina.
Eight thousand seven hundred elghty
five dollars and ninety nine cents,.
Two thousand seven hundred fifty
cight dollars and fifty four cents...
Three thousand six hundred fifty four

dollars and fifteen centS.eesesosses

1,027 82
3,427 46
9,232 39
7,149 39

968 52
2,051 67
8,785 99
2,758 B4
3,054 15
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GOorltam e v evevneeesonees
Gray.....
Harpswell....vvveenenns
HarriSon seveceveosscans
Napleg . vvevvenaneesveew
New Gloucester,seeesses
North Yarmoutheeeseass
Otigfield. .

evest isssveraae

Portland.coes vecvesnnaes

Pownal.seeroivuasseaens
Raymonde.eeeesesases

Scarborongh.eeeevianen,
Sebago..

sebsresaassrsn e

Standish.eeeviseenncnes

TWesthrooK.eseseessenses

Windhan...

tesassesvaese

svesseaveans

Yarmouth ..

COUNTY

Five thousand seven hundred ninety
one dollars and sixty two cents.. ..
One thousand nine hundred twenty
seven dollars and forty three cents.
One thousand eight hundred tiwenty
two dollars and seventy cents.....
One thousand two hundred twenty
one dollars and sixty two cents,. ..
One thousand seventy seven dollars
and thirty six cents..ooevevvneanns
Three thousand three hundred ninety
nine dollars and sixty nine cents. ..
Two thousand ninety fowr dollars and
fifty six centsSieveceersseoess
One thousand one hundred nmety
seven dollars and two cents.......
Ouehundredseventeen thousand eight
hundred thirty five dollars and sev-
enteen cents
One thousand. five huudl ed smteen
dollars and six cents....
Nine hundred nineteen dollars and
fifty three cents....
Two thousand eight hundred twenty
seven dollars and one cent...oouu.
Seven hundred fom' dollars and forty
OILE CENLS e vasr vsvennrsornncaueonns
One thousand mne hundred seventy
six dollars and nineteen cents. ....
Four thousandthree hundred ninety
four dollars and nineteen cents....
Four thousand sixty four dollars and
ninety one centSeeoveesreoereesans .
Four thousand one hundred forty two
dollars and two cents.

IEEERR R

sesotaseanse

One hundred ninety five thousand
nine hundred sixty seven dollars
and forty one cemts «voevesvaeasnss

OF FRANILIN.

5,791 62
1,927 43
1,822 70
1,221 62
1,077 36
3,399 69
2,094 56
1,197 02

117,835 17
1,516 06
919 53
2,827 01
704 41
1,076 19
4,394 19
4,064 91
4,142 02

195,967 41

Avon......
Carthage

P R

servatanesre e

Chesterville.. s cevaseenss

Eustis

Farmington....cccieeeees

Freeman..ceeee..

Indusbry.eovivvecesvees,

Jay....

vesreayrceste e

Kingfield . ...

Madrid...

Cerreress e

New Sharoll ceesesvecsas

Six hundred dollars and eighteen cts.
Three hundred eighty five dollars and
fifty two cents. ... .ot
One thousand one hundred ﬁfty five
dollars and eighty two cents......
Two hundred thirty one dollars and
three cents. cveeveeennnenns
Iive thousand eight hundl ed two dol-

REEEX

lars and forty seven cents.........
Five hundred eighty five dollars and
ninety four cents...ocvioneie. .

Light hundred thirty nine dollars and
nine cents.e..

One thousand nine huu(hed ninety
one dollars and seventy cents

Four hundred forty five dollars and
two cents.evvenenan.n

Two hundred twenty foul dolhu 3 and
four cents cvvevenans

Oune thousand nine huudl ed twenty

ctaevas DRI

IEEEEREE

nine dollars and sixty three cents.

600 18
385 52
1,155 82
231 03
5,802 47
585 94
839 09
1,991 70
45 02
224 04
1,929 63
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COUNTY

STATE TAX.

OF FRANKLIN—(CONCLUDED.)

New Vineyard..ee oo ..
Phillipg.coveeieananenens
Rangely.ovoevciiinaanes
Salem ceveiovenionernnns
Stroug...overen..

WIlLOIL ceevvrnnsevnneves

Coplin plantation......

Green Vale plantation...

Lang do ...
Letter & do ...
No. 6 do ....
Perkins do  es..
Washington do ....

S. half No, 2, R. Lov.eee.

3,R.1.B. KP (Rangely)
4.R. 1,.........B K, P.
3B R. 20000000 do
4, R. 2 0ciiiveees do
S. half 4, R. 3 do
D Gore cvcerersioconns.
NOl,R,2 ..WBKP
2, R.2,........ do
3, R.8¢ivveeves do
N. half 2, R.4d..ccoiiven
N.half 8, R.4d.eevnnnes

S. halfl R.6.. do
N.h alfl R. 6, do
2,R.6......... do
IL.R.7.e0eveves do
I,R.8.c00eese.  do
2, R.8..evv... do

Gore N. of Nos. 2 and 3,
R. 6, Dead River......

No. 2, R. B.re. W.B.K.P.

Nine hundred seventeen dollars and
fourteen cents soevmvvessse oL,
Flftcen hundred five doll‘us and nine-
ty six cents,........
Three hundred one dolhus and sev-
enty eents....
Two hundred fifty eight dollars and
forty four cents....oeveviiiioonnnn
Tight hundred eighty four dollars
and eighty three cents «vvvovovenne,

Ve e

tekser sereaas e nnaens

i8ix hundred forty nine dOlldlS and

forty nine cents.o.....
Niue hundred eighty thr ce dollaxs and
sixty five cents . .... Cereareseens

five dollars and forty one cents.
Ninety three dollars and t;wenty ﬁve
(1) 411 I Cereeen
Forty two dollals and thn ty fom
cents. . . vees
Seventy nine dOlldlS and uohty two
cents. .
Tifty one dollars and ninety four cts.
Sixty one dollars and thirteen cents.
Ninety four dollars and eighteencts.
Twenty dollars aund fifty three cents-
Sixteen dollars..........c.c..e. .
Flﬂ:y dollars and forty cents.........
Sixteen dollars and eighty cents. ....
Twenty eight dollars.
Thirty nine dollars and twenty cents.,

LEleven dollars and twenty cents.....
TFifty six dollars ...ovvuu e
Forty cents.coreveorecnescnnnnones

"T'hirty nine dollars and twenty cents.
Twenty two dollars and forty cents..
Forty four dollars and eighty cents..
Sixteen dellars aud eighty cents.....

[Fifty three dollars and sixty cents. ..

Sixty oue dollars and sixty cents....
Forty four dollars and eighty cents..
Thirty dollars and eighty cents......
Sixteen dollarg....oeeveeeneianaae,
Forty two dollars...... e Ceens
Twenty dollars.eeveeveennins.n. e
Sixty one dollars and sixty cents.

Six dollars cooovvivenn . L,

Tourteen dollars

Twenty three thousand two hundred

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Two thousand three hundled elohty,

eleven dollars and eighty five cts..|

917 14
1,505 96
301 70
258 44
884 83
649 49
983

2,385 41

16
53
61 G

30
16
42
20
61

6 00

14 00

93,211 85

Amherst...oveereeiin,
AULOTD ¢overvasranarsees
Bluehill....

et ersrLte ey

Brooklinliseeesosevvsvese

Two hundred twenty nine dollars and
ninety nine cents
One hundred twenty elght dollars

and sixty nine cents. . ..oooove. e
One thousand five himdred ninety
four dollars and eighty cents......

Seven hundred fifty dollars and twelve
(615311 R

Tetesrseren

229 9%
198 69
1,594 80
750 12
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STATE TAX.
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Brooksvilleseeeverevvnns
Bucksportceeveavisoen..
Castine ..., oeveveoennen.
Cranberry Isles.....

DeerJsle coae v rannn

Dedlam coeess o ncoess

Tasthrook ceeeeeeveenn s

1 1)
TISWOrth.e s eeeseerevune
Franklin.....
Gouldsborongh ««ovn.. ..

Hancock .coesaosraseonse

Tsle au Hautesosenvenn

Lamoine s veeeeecesenss

Mariaville cees veoeanacas
Mount Deserteseeeenees.
Orland..... PN
OIS cevaveaviesosaenans
Penobseot coesviinennnes
Sedgwickeeecarsvornasan
Sullivan ...

sseses s en s

Sarry..

veeres o000 senan .

Tremontes eeeosessesoaas |

Trenton ..

A R NN

Verona

Waltham «veooeee

Swan’s Island plantation

No. 7 plantation........
No. 3 North Division....
No.4 do do

Strip N of No. 3 N. Div.
Btrip N of No. 4 N. Div.
8, South Division....
9, do. do  ceeeenen
10, adjoining Stenben....
16 Middle Division......

es e

21, do cevees
22, do e
28, do ‘e
32, do
33, do cessoa

AFifty two dollars .

Nine hundred fifty nine dollars and
seventeen cents.coeevaviieiiiiia,
Four thousand eight hundred eighty
seven dollars and fifty six cents...
One thousand eight hundred forty
seven dollars and ninety five cents,
T'wo hundred forty six dollars and
ninety two centS.cveercvvriiseans
One thousand five hundred fifty foar
dollars and fifty cents. .
Four hundred twelve dollars and sev-
I CENES v vevennnvnnrnvcsraasans
One hundred fifty seven dollars and

TR

sixty four cents..... et saereeeen
Seven hundred eighty eloht dollars
and eighty nine cents.............

Four thousand nine hundred forty
three dollars and seventy seven cts
Six hundred seventy five dollars and

fifty eight cents...coevevvivien e
Nine hundred six dollars and two
[eT<) D - S crean

Six huudred fifty eight dollars and
sixecentSw.eveviiaiiiniin
One hundred twenty one dollals and
eighty three cents,eeeereeseanee.n
Five hundred seventy one dollars and
thirty Six centSeeeesvivevoueaenens
Two hundred sixty four dollars and
six cents
Six hundred thirty four dollars and

lars and Si\TtV three cents
One hundred six dollars and twentv
three cents .veeauevinearerareaoens
Nine hundred twelve dollars and sev-
enty cents............
Seven hundred ninety tln ee dollals
and fifey six cents,e«veeveiinna..
Five hundred sixty nine dollars and
ninety two cents.coveoe e,

|Eight hundred thirty nine dollars and|

thuty eight cents. caveevvuiieanss.
One thousand fifty three dollars and
sixty cents
Four hundred seventy four dollars
and seventy ninec cents..... .
Two hundred five dollars and ten

Two hundred thirty onec dollars and

eighty three cents
One hundred twelve dollars and twen-|

ty cents
Forty nine dollars and thirty two cts.
Eighty three dollars and twenty cts.
Eighty three dollars and twenty ets-
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents......
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents......
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents.
Thirty one dellars and twenty cents.
Fifty two dollars «eovevvnnaanen, vens
Fifty two dollars ..... .
Fifty two dollars

-|Eighty three dollars and twenty cts.

fifty four cents,....... Ceesatanaaas 5
One thousand five hundred one dol-|™

Ninety three doliars and sixty cents.

50
95
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STATE TAX.

OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)

COUNTY
34, Middle Division......
35, do ......
39, do Vesens
40, do ceeres
41, do N

Butter Island..
Eagle Island..
Spruce Head and Bear

Islands.....
Beech Island....
Hog Island......
Bradbury Island........
Pond, near Little Deer

Island eovevevsneonnons
Western Island..........
Little Spruce Head Island
Pond Island....covvuevns
West Black Island.......
East Black Island..
Placentia Island.eces ...
Long Island....oo......
Marshall’s Island........
Great Duck Island..
Pickering’s Island.......
0Old Harbor Island......
Calf Island .

Bevsssens

tess s eeren

seeestdernn

casese

sosee st rens

Eighty three dollars and twenty cts.
Lighty three dollars and twenty cts.
One hundred four dollars
Sixty two dollars and forty cents....
Fifty two dollars......
Three dollars....... Ceeeae
Nine dollars and sixty cents.........

----- tessna
se s esms s

Cerrensass

T'wo dollavs and forty cents.....
One dollar and forty cents...
Two dollars....
Two dollars.........

TR
R

seeerratisnsess e

sreresesseserase

Eighty cents..cooevenivaesan
Forty cents.eceveueses Ceetenerneenns
Eighty cents.
Eight dollars.........
Two dollars.
Sixty cents.......
Four dollars......
Twenty dollars..eeeeecasessnciss
Thirteen dollars..

saeassesrserace s .

trarsesata s

veseeseass sereae

terstsrrsss et

One dollar..veveeesesseet "o iunns
Eight dollars....coveierrerecinsaenes
Four dollars..eveevienes et eeena

«{Four dollfus.,,,....................

Thirty thousand three hundred dol-

lars and forty cents....

ss0esassrea

83 20
83 20
104 00
62 40
52 00

3 00

9 60

2 40
140
2 00
2 00

80
40
80
8 00
2 00
60
4 00
20 00
13 00
100
§ 00
4 00
4 0C

130,300 40

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. T

Albion...oeveenason.
Augusta
Belgrade..

R R R

Bentonseeeves.

Chelsea.cvoreosronoorsan

Clinton
Farmingdale..eceoronens

Fayette...

Gardiner..eeveeeereonan.
Hallowell.....ov.s
Litéhfield ..

Ceserreresean

Manchester.....

Monmouthesoevovenssans
Mt. Vernon..

sass s ne

Pittstor ceosnsvccraonnss

One thousand five hundred ten dol-
lars and fovty cents.....
Nineteen thousand five hundred forty|
one dollars and sixty cents........
One thousand eight bundred forty
nine dollars and sixty cents..
Nine hundred ninety five dollars and
fifty nine cents..
Seven hundred forty one dollars and

sesesssena

veoss

beserreceannretaes

sixty nine centse eeveeriencraneaaas
Two thousand six hundr ed seven dol-
lars and ninety two centg..........

One thousand seven hundred thirty|
seven dollars and forty eight cents.
One thousand five hundred fifty one
dollars and sixty five cents.
One thousand one hundred thirty,
three dollars and thirty cents......
Fight thousand seven hundred twen-
ty six dollars and sixty seven cents.
Four thousand eight hundred ninety
four clollars and seventy cents....-
One thousand nine hundred ninety
one dollars and forty six cents...
One thousand two hundred sixty six
dollars and forty eight cents......
Two thousand three hundred seventy
two dollars aud thirty cents.......
One thousand five hundred ninety one
dollars and forty two cents........
Two thousand five hundred ninety

s

1,610 46
19,541 60
1,849 60

995 59

741 69
2,607 92
1,737 48
1,551 65
1,133 30
8,726 67
4,894 76
1,091 46
1,266 48
2,372 30
1,501 42"

eight dollars and seventy two cents.!

2,508 72



STATE TAX.
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Readfield cocvoevnrenases

Rome ..
Sidney..

se ecisseaen, oo

D I I YR

Vassalborougheee.ieees
Vienna..oooeveeiaaniann
Waterville.o e vvoeiinnon
WWAYNE ¢ caveensonevsanns
West Gardinerscc.oec...
West Waterville........

‘Windsor

...... EREEEEY

TVISIOW eaancenrponsonas

Winthrop..eceociaocaens
Unity Plantation........

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Two thousand three hundred fifty
nine dollars and eighty three cents.
Six hundred dollars and sixty cents.
Two thousand six hundred one dol-
lars and eighty eight cents.
Fourthousand five hundred twenty
eight doliars and thirty five cents.
Eight hundred two dollars and six
centSe . iniaaseans aaee
Five thousand thlee hundled thuty
seven dollars and fifty six cents.. ..
One thousand three hundred eighty
one dollars and thirty four cents.
Oue thousand four hundred thirty
eight dollars and sixty eight cents.
Two thousand two hundred eighty
seven dollars and fifty two cents.
One thousand fifty one dollars and
SIXty Nite CentS.eeeeveerronressnns
One thousand eight hundred eighty
three dollars and twenty seven
Four thousand five hun(hed thirteen
dollars and ten cents
Fifty seven dollars-and sixty one
cents. coaon.

eveos e

saeceveasserssaviasacs

Bighty three thousand nine hundred
fifty four dollars and forty seven
eents

2,359
600

2,601
4,523

802
5,337

1,381

1,438

9,287 5

1,051

1,883
4,513
57

83,954

83
60

88
35
06
56

10
61

47

Appleton vvveerieransan,
Camden ceveeaconeceroes
Cushingeeseeecarararoas
Friendship.ceeeaiiereaans
HOPE. s cesoreranorraanns)
North Haven.

Rockland .veeu v

South Thomaston......,
Ste GeOIZee v eenanrrrane,
TROMASHON +vveveeearans
TDioN, covrevacsoranncascs
Vinalhaven...ceoeo s oues
W ALTC v o0cssnsraanevons
Washington +«eevavansnn

Matinicus Tsle plantation

Mnscle Ridge plantation

One thousaund one hundred forty dol-
lars and fifty eight cents
Six thousand one s dollars and eighty
ONE CENES ewrtosvuscaceonressacans
Five hundred thirty three dollars and
thirty nine eents
Five huudred sixty three dollars and
twenty five cents..c.......
Oue thousand eight dollars and sev—
enty oue cents
Six hundred twelve dollals aud fif-
teen cents
Thirteen thonsand Sl\ hundred ninety
seven dollars and thivty one eents.
One thousand six hundred thirty six
dollars and thirty seven cents.....
One thousand six hundred eighteen
doilars and sixty four cents.......
Seven thousand four hundred twenty
two dollars and sixty four cents...
Two thousand one hundred and thirty
eight doHars and ninety six cents.
One thousand sixty three dollars and
eighty six cents.ceusceveaiiannas
Three thousand three hundred forty
three dollars and thirty eight eents.
One thousand one hundred sixty two
dollars and seventy two cents.....
Seventy eight dollars and ninety two
CENLS. s eriaaceninoresaicananenca s
Eighty threc dollars and fifty seven
[CT3 117 PR

...... tsesarsenanc

sosveseassevaes

Forty two thousand one hundred six

dollars and twenty six cents,......

1,140
6,001
533
563
1,008
612
13,697
1,636
1,618
7,422
2,138
1,063
3,343
1,162
78

83

58

64
96
86
38
72
92
57

42.106 26
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alnaeeees.
Boothbhay.......

Bremen.oeeoo.

seesst e

Bristoleceereiens
Damariscotta....ceoones
Dresdena..... Ceseet s
Edgecomb.esereicnaonnn

Jefferson, ...

seevrssnosce

Neweastlo oo reroonss
Nobleboroughe. s soveon
Somerville.cevcriveaness
Southport eeeeveconnerns
Waldoborough,eeveer oue
WeStPOrbesseeaenriennn.
Whitefieldeesssaroriesee
FViscassetiveesveresesane

MonheganIsle plantation

Nine hundred thirty six dollars and
forty three cents......
Two thounsand five hundl ed scventv
eight dollars and fifty four cents.
Six hundred fifty one dollars and sev-
enty seven cents....ceoveronninas
One thousand nine hundred fifty nine
dollays and thirty three cents......
Two thousand six hundred eighty one
collarg and sixty one eents...... N
One thousand two hundred sixty nine
doltars anc thirty five cents......-
Eight hundred twelve dollars and one
cent. -
One thonsand six Lt dredeig hty fOlIl
dollars and sevenseen cents. . .
Two thousand seven hundred ninety
five dollars aud forty four cents...
One thousand one hundred fifty four
dolars and twenty ninecents......
Three hundred forty seven dollars
and eighty four cents.............
Five hundred ninety eight dollars and
forty five cents
Four thousand six hundred sixty
eight dollars and twenty eight cents
Seven hundred twenty three dollars
and thirty three cents..c.o.svennen
One thousand seven huudred sixty
eight dollars and ninety four cents.
Two thousand seven hundred sizty
two dollars and eighty eight cents.

erssr e cert e

Ninety seven dollars and eighty cents|

Twenty seven thousand four hundred
ninety dollars and forty six centfs.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

936 43
2,578 54
651 77
1,959 33
2,681 61
1,260 36
812 01,
1,684 17
2,795 44
1,154 29
347 84
598 45
4,668 2§
723 3%
1,768 94.

9,762 SE
97 80

27,490 46

AlDANY . eees cdveeinnons
Andover. ...

Bethel eesveoroorveesnon

Brownfield.eveovrvreesns
Buckfield.

BYIOleseescraeorersnnes
Canton »....
Denmark,
Dixfield.... avee
Fryeburg....oeere-e
Gilead...
Graftonsseeveversronsass
Greeuwood....

vreteuena

Six hundred seventy one dollars and
ninety three cents...coeovvviveeoans
Four hundred sixty dollars and sixty
SIX CONES: rvre st eiiirens s
'T'wo thousant eight hundred fifty six
dollars and eighty one cents......
Nine hundred ninety nine dollars and
ninety four cents............
Two thousand tio hundr ed Lwenty
two dollars and nmety seven cennts.
One hundred sixty nine dollars and
forty two centS.-cevieeieniniiinas
One thousand five hundred elghtv six
dollars and ninety six cents.......

.|Onec thousand one hundred twenty

four dollars and fivecents.........
One thousand ninety six dollars and
five CenbS.erevei s serrnionenns

.[T'wo thousand six hundr ed eighty five

dollars and forty two cents........

.Three hundred dollars and fifty two

CONES e s veennvnenorsnsrenasseecsnne

[ETSS
Six hun(hed hfcy seven dollars and

One hundred seven dollfu‘s and threef

671 93
460 66
2,836 81
999 94
2,299 97
1,069 42
1,586 96
1,124 05
1,096 0%
2,685 42
300 52
107 03

ninety one cents.......

657 9L
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HanoVels s veervnnares oo
Hartford...e...n.
Hebroneeeesesss veosnas
Hiram .oevvvue.

Lovelloovevunnnn.

Mason

Mexico...
Newry..... B

NOTWAY ovtveversannens

Oxford. .

seiaresacesates

PariSeeeceesesensnenanss
Pert vosvnvinnienen.
Portersesessseeeeseenne,

IEEEEEE

Roxbury-........

Runiford...coveeeseesenss

StOW.evaeessnn

eresees e

Stoneham ........

s eses

Summner. .

cersssstasnenn

Sweden.. ...

Upton.eeeeensriisannsse
Waterford........
Woodstockes.vesuraorons
Franklin plantation . e...
Lincoln do

Milton

do

Andover N. S.....
Andover W. S..
C..

P R R R

coese
ce st raee

C. Smplus
\To 4Rl vevvecnnennens

.
DR N AP
.

PR R I

R.
5
.4R
.4R
5R
4R
5R

SéND Nob5.Rb......
A, R. 1, Riley plantation
Bachelder’s Grant
Fryeburg AeademyGrant

Two hundred thirty three dollars and

seventy eightcents.....ovovvinnnss
+|Onc thousand two hundred eighty
dollars and seventy one cents......
Eight hundred ninety dollars and
thnty SEVEN CeNtS. v v vrenveoniannn,
One thousand two hundled four dol-|
lars and twenty cents....ovevenns

.|One thousand two hundréd twentv

five dollars and seventy seven cents.

«iOne hundred twenty dollars and

thirty five cents. e
Three hundred sevcnty one dollm S
and thirty two cents
Four hundred sixty eight dollars and
sixty three cents
‘Two thousand five hundred seventy
one dollars and forty seven cents.
Two thousand fifty nine dollars and

SIXEF CeNES e vrvearrenererannianns
Three thousand umehun(h edeighteen
dollars and four cents.....voevvn..
One thousand ninety three dollars

and eighty nine cents
One thousand one hundred four dol-
lars and sixty three cents...veunn.
One hundred ninety five dollars and
eighty eight cents..........ovven.
One thousand five hundred twenty
six dollars and twenty seven cents.
Four hundred seventeen dollars and
twenty five cents
Two hundred eighty one dollars and
ninety seven cents
One thousand five hundred thirty two
dollars and eighty cents...... Ceeas
Seven hundred nine dollars and twen-
ty six cents..oovviiiieiiiennn, Ve
One hundred forty five dollars and
sixty two eents..........

......... teeen

PRI

. |One thousand six hundred seventeen

dollars and ninety three eents.
Eight hundred seventy six dollars and
twenty one cents.,.voeeeevsieannnn,
One hundred forty two dollms and
forty six eents-............
Eighty five dollars and for ty two
cents, .
One hundred smty ﬁve dollms and
seventy cents.o..eeeieenanns
Fifteen collars and sixty cents......
Ten dollars and forty cemts..........
Twenty six dollars...... .
Twenty dollars and eighty cents
Thirty six dollars aud forty eents..
Phirty six dollars and forty cents..
Thirty six dollars and forty cents....
Thirty one dollars and twenty cents.

EERE I

.|Forty one dollars and sixty cents.

Twenty dollars and eighty cents..

..|Forty one dollars and sixty cents..
.~.|Thirty one dollars and twenty ceuts

Twenty six dollars....... Ceeeeenenas
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents NP
Ten dollars and forty cents..........

Thirty nine thousand five hunderd

seventy nine dollars and sixty cents

233 78
1,280 71
890 37
1,204 20
1,225 77
120 35
371 32
468 63
2,571 47
2,059 60
3,918 04
1,093 89
1,104 63
195 88
1,526 27
417 25
281 97
1,532 80
709 26
145 62
1,617 93

876 21

39,579 60
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton......
Argyle.....
Bangor.ceeeriieniaianes
Bradford..e..vvieninnnns
Bradley »«oeveena. g,
Brewer:ceaeeeciienensns
Burlington....ocevee i,
Carmel.cveetviaiinnnss

Carroll..

R RN

Charlestones s veevesrce,.
Chester.eaeiseereeennnns
(0157 70) ) I
Corinna ..

PR R I IR R

Corinth..

csessecngr s

Dexter .covveniiieannnn
Dixnmont.eeeveoeenn.
Eddington.ceseerovaas,,
Edinburg...ecoeevanann,
Enfield.cooivvieennnas.,
017 T
Exetercieeciieereeaiisn
Garland...eevevvenioenss
Glenburn..viveveeenens,
Greenbush.eeeveianeens,
Greenfieldsececireennnn,
Hampden.ooeeereineen..

Hermon...os...

Holden.....

Howland ...ovuvusennn..
Hudson «oovvevineniansn
Kenduskeag....oov..uu
Kingman..oeesseienssn
Lagrange..
Lee ...

sestrease s

Four hundred sixty six dollars and
seventy two cents.c..oevniiiiin..

«|Two hundred six dollars and eighty

SIX CeNES v evrreveriaeronsneriiins
Forty thousand one hundred seventy
eight dollars aud seventy seven cts
Nine hundred thir ty eight dollars and
fifty three ceuts..
Six hundred thirty fOlll dollars and
seventy six cents.
Two thousand six hundred eighty
five dollars eighty one cents.......
Three hundred sixty seven dollars
and twenty three cents............
One thousand forty three dollars and
eighty three cents......
Fowr hundred fifteen dollars and forty
one cents. ..
One thousand one hundred sixty four
dollars and forty two cents........
One hundred elghty nine dollals and
sixteen cents,.eovees
'Cwo hundred thir ty ﬁve dollzus and
eighty nine cents........ Ceeeens
One thousand five hundred seventy
one dollars and twenty seven cents.
Oue thousand seven hundred thirty
five dollars and sixty five cents....
Four thousand thirty three dollars
and ninety seven cents...... ceee
One thousand sixty seven dollars rlnd
forty one cents.. covevieevrrnaaonen
Six hundred sixty thl ee dollals and
fourteen cents..
Seventy seven dollms and elghty sev-
en cents.
Three hundred sixty tWo dollzus and
two cents....... teve s .
Six hundred nineteen dollars aud
twenty one cents.vieeeereiiianian,
Oune thousand five hundred eleven
dollars and fifty one cents.........
One thousand two hundred fifty two
dollars and twenty one cents......
Five hundred seventy four dollars
and ninety one cents...... Cereaans
Five hnudred twenty dollars and
thirty eight centg...v.oovvvviniss
Two hundred ten dollars and seveuty
seven cents.... . e ereneeiraeeras
Two thousand nine hundred sixty

ssenesassreassane

Frrerss s

Pesvesrasr et aa s anne

cesse e eter e rresen

four dollars and ten cents..........
One thousand one hundred eighty
dollars and eighteen cents,...... .

Seven hundred seventy six dollars
and nine centS.e.vvveve it iiironen
One hundred sixty tluee dollars and
Sevel CenbS.veerevseeearros
Four hundred seven dOHaIb and fifty
0116 CeNLS.ceenvrvvronrrncssrsnes
Six hundred eighty six dollals 'md
eighty seven cents.....ccooevuens
One hundred twenty two dollars and
ninety eight cenfg.........
Six hundred nineteen dollars aud
forty one cents.....ccevvrieniainnns
Five hundred fifty nine dOHdlS and

R

seventy six cents.eeeesvovevas

466 72
206 86
40,178 77
938 53
634 76
2,685 81
367 23
1,043 83
415 41
1,164 42
189 16
235 89
1,571 27
1,735 65
4,083 97
1,067 41
663 14
77 87
362 02
619 21
1,611 51
1,252 21
574 91
520 38
210 77
2,964 10
1,180 18
776 09
163 07
407 51
686 87
122 98
619 41
559 76



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT-—(CONTINUED.)

Tevant»eee.. hessenases
TAneoln +vevvevrnvenenns
Towelleovsireinnnsnnens
Mattawamkeag..oovee o

Maxfielde.esrsaviennenss
Medway.seaeseieesoness

Milford......
Mt, Chaseeseesersesenes

teeses e,

Newburgeeeeeeererenes
NewpPOrt.eeevisssaensnss
OlAEOWH e eeveareanirness
Orono.....

tress e oo

Orrington ..oeevvvenans.
Passadumkeag .eoveeasss
Patten «ovvvevevnienens
Plymouth....‘..........
Prentiss.....‘..... ......
Springfield.oeoviaeainn.
Stetson.....c.....

IREEEE

Veazie oveveorrnnneree,

Winu. .

Lakeville plantation ....

Stacyville  do
Webster do
‘Woodville do
No.3R.1,N.B.P.P.
5, R. 1, do

7, R. 4. do

2, R. 8, N.wW.P
E43, RS, do
W.43, R. 8, do
2, R. 9, do
3, R. 9, do
N.3LLR.GW.E. L. 8
S.31, R. 6, do
2, R. 6, do
S.E. }6,R.6, do
6, R. 6, do
7. R. 6, do
No. 8, R. 6, do
A,R. 7, do
No. 1, R. 7, do
2,R. 7, do

..|Forty two dollars......

JForty eight dollars..

One thousandone hundred twelve dol-
lars and forty nine cents..........
One thousand three hundred seventy
six dollars and sixty cents........
Two hundred eighty nine dollfu's and
fifty nine centS.eeeeeeversconeaass
Three hundred seven dollars and
eighty three cents......vouesnes
Eighty three dollars and two ceuts .
One hundred forty four dollars and
nineteen cents. .
Seven hundred sixteen dollfus and
twenty eight cents........
Eighty eight dollars and elghty two
cents, vovese

sessae

ceen s

.{Nine. hundred ﬁfty foul dollals and

seventy two cents....oeoovens
Two thousand one hundred sixty
seven dollars and sixty five cents.
Two thousand seven hundred forty
four dollars and thirty six cents...
Two thousand one hundred one dol-
-lars and twenty one cents...
One thousand six hundred seven dol-

cen e

CRN R

lars and seventy eight cents.......
One hundred twenty three dollars
and sixty eight cents..............

Seven hundred sixty siX dollars and
ninety cents..

Seven hundred fifty six dollals and
nineteen cents.voeeevsveriirerenes

Two hundred elghteen dollars and
twenty nine cents.evvesecieiiian..

Four hundred ninety dollars and
ninety one cents....

One thousand fifty three dollars and
eight cents.... cae

Six hundred seventy five dollals and
sixty six cents.

ceaeva e csrevas

Cersarscanseann

sevesrerevas .

.{Three hundred elghty ﬁve dollals and

thirty one cents......
One hundred seventy six dollars and
twenty six cents....
One hundred twenty dollars
eighty eents......
Ninety nine dollars.........
One hundred twenty one dollars and
ten cents----...

treearsenessan

and

D R L

tesacscssa s sy

Thirty nine dollars and sixty dollars.
Eighty nine dollars.......vveeeneens
Twenty six dollars and forty cents..
Thirteen dollars and twenty cents. ..
Thirteen dollars and twenty cents...
Seventy two dollars...oeeveeenss ceee
Forty dollars add eighty cents.......

sesseseseereen o

Forty three dollars Aud twenty cents.
Eighty four dollars.....eeesvvesesss
Forty nine dollars and twenty cents.
Thirteen dollars andeighty cents....
Seventy nine dollars and twenty
cents.....
Sixty six dollal S and twenty four
centS. coranesn
Lighty four dollms ........ Ceseseees
Sixty six doHars.....cevoveiinienen

se s

seasseerasst e

Tifty two dollars and elghty cents. .

84 00
66 00
52 80

199
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8. pt. 3, R. 7, do Thirty nine dollars........covovnesn, 30 00
N. pt. 8, R. 7, do Sixty dollars,,...... et enees 60 00
S.34.R.7, do Eighteen dollars....... e 18 00
4, R. 7, do bmteen dollars and forty cents...... 16 40
N.W. 45, R.7, do Sixteen dollars and eiglty cents.. 16 80
6, R. 7, do Twenty dollars and forty cents...... 20 40
6, R. 7, do Twenty seven dollars....oeeveveen.. 27 00
7, R.7, do T“enty seven dollars..veeseveessins 27 00
N.$8,R. 7, do Forty six dollars and twenty cents. 46 20
S.W.i18 R.7, do Thirteen dollars and twenty cents. . 13 20
S.E. 48 R.7, do Twenty four dollars. ... oeeveennses 24 00
East Hopkins Academy Twenty one dollars.....covv venvaes 21 00
West do do Nineteen dollars and twenty cents... 19 20
A R.8&9W. I, L. S..|Sixty dollars......vssvsnvurescesssae|, 60 00
No 3, Indian Purchase..|Forty eight dollars........eevevoe... 48 00
No. 4, do do Torty two dollars....eeeeeneneii.ns 42 00
No. 1, R. 8, W. B, L. S{Forty two dollars. «......oiunenn. . 42 00
S. % 2, R. 8, do Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents 39 60
N.$2,R. 8, do Nineteen (1011‘11 s and sixty. cents..... 19 60
E. 33, R. 8, do Twenty six dollars and forty cents. 26 40
W. 43, R. 8, do Seventeen dollars and sixty -cents. . 17 60
4, R. 8, do Forty two dollars.seeeeeseseescaens 42 00
5, R. 8, do Sixty dollars...oveseesvesensanenees 60 00
6, R. 8, do Seventy two dollars..ccvieessernaes 72 00
N. 47, R. 8, do Thirty six dollars.eeee s svescovssons 36 00
S.W. 17, R.8, do Eighteen dollars..ooveesiverreensns, 18 00
S.E. 47, R, 8 do Six dollars and eighty cents. . . G 80
8, R, 8, . do Thirty one dollars and sixty cents . 31 60
S. 42, N. Division|Ninety six dollars.eoeeesevesseeens. 96 00
N. %2, do I‘o1tye1ghtdollars.................. 48 00
1, do Eighty dollars...ceeeseevesiaovensas 80 00
M‘tttamlsconms (Ham-

met) seneieiiiienin, Two dollars and eighty cents,....... 2 80
Mattamiscontis ........./Three dollars and twenty cents...... 3 20
Part Indian Purchase...[Forty mine cents...ceeeesesuassasess 49

Ninety thousand nine hundred fifty
two dollars and thirty three cents.| 90,952 33

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbot.....o..uviises o Six hundred twenty two dollars and
SIXtY centsieeerreereivinennnnenns 622 GO

- Atkinson....«..... ... .o |Nine hundred thirty nine dollars and
ONE CeNEsvesreranvsnesnenssssrsrass 939 01

Blanchard..............|0One hundred thirty two dollars and
ninety five centse.eeeesiaens iy 132 95

Brownville «...ovvvvss |Six hundred thirty two dollals and
fifty nine cents.....oo.vievneiiann. 632 59

Dover.........ovvevevee|Two thousand seven hundred four
dollars and fifty seven cents......| 2,704 57

Foxeroft .oocee.esssss...|One thousand six hundred three dol-
lars and six centS-+e.ecevsaneeoens| 1,603 06

Greenville.s...cvevese o |Two hundred sixty seven dollars and
eighty three cents......cocovena.... 267 83

Guilford .....vvvveeias o |Eight hundred fifty four dollars and
hft;yelohtcentb............... 854 58

Kingsbury......cvvvs00. [One hundred nine dollars and eig hby
three cents...... 109 83

Medford...e.i.eoveeee.o|Two hundred forty two dollars and
i five cents.eeavveee ., 242 05

Milossieaersersnseensneo[Six hundred forty nine dollars and
forty four centS.eeeeasseeseernnrss 649 44
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DMONSOI vvvvvoronevrnens

Orneville

Parkman

Sangerville ,...... s

Schee ...
Shirley ..

sevs s raae v

Wellington «covevsness .
Williamsburg..... P

No.4,R. 8, N. W, P
W.pt. 6, R. S, N. W. P
(formerly Barnard.)..
No.7,R. 8, N. W. P....
(formerly Bowerbank..)
No.8 R.8§,N. W.DP.....
No.4.R. 9, N. W, P....
No.5, R. 9, N. W, P
6, R.9, N.W. P...... e
7 R. 9 N.W.P.......
8, R. 9 N.WwW.Pp. Llhuts-
ville

9, R 9, N. W.

P., for-

merly part of Wilson..

3, R.5.B. P

2, R 6. B, Pecvrunnnn .
1, R.9, W.E L. S
2, R. 9, do
4, R, 9, do
5,R. 9, do
6, R. 9. do
E.37 R.9, do
W.57.R. 9, do
8, R. 9, do
9, R. 9. do
10. R. 9, do
A, R. 10, do
B. R. 10, do
No. 1. R. 10, do
2, R. 10, do
3. R. 10. do
4, R.10. do
E. {5, R. 10, do
N.W.45.R. 10, do
8. W, 15, R 10, do
6, R. 10, do
7. R. 10, do
No. 8, R. 10, do
No. 9, R. 10, do
No.10. R. 10, W. L. L. S.
A. R.11. do
B. R. 11 do
No. 1, R. 11, do

No. 2, R. 11, W. E. L. 8.
17,752 & 4,288 acres)
No. 3, R. 11, W. . L. S.

No. 4, R. 11, do
No. 5, R. 11, do
No. 6, R. 11, do

Five hundred thirty nine dollars and
seventy six ceuts. .

A4 Three hundred twenty one dollars

and forty one cents. ... v,
Oune thousaud thirty nine dollars and
ninety three cents.....oo..uu.
One thousand two hundyred sixty nine
dollars and six cents....oovuvevenn

te e

-|Seven handred sixty four dollars and

OIE  BIL+ e v vvenernessrinrnensssos
Two huandred twenty hve dollars and
forty five cents.veeeneeiieineann,
Four hundred seventy elght dollars
and sixty five centS.e.oviininiia
One hundred twenty dollars and eight
CRINES v vt tun i orennsorioennsnenss
«|'Thirty dollars and forty ueuts -------

One hundred and fifteen dollars.....

Sixty dollars...... e RN
Forty eight dollars..
Thweuty seven dollurs dnd sixty cents.
| Thirty dollars and forty cents......
Ihirty eight dollars., ««oeeveiiiiaa,,

JTwenty elOllt, doflars..veviuieennss

Thirty eight dollars................

Eighteen dollars and eighty cents.
Ninety eight dollars: and'¢ eig htv cents
Nmety eig ¢ht dollars and uuhty cents,

3. Sixty munL dollaras and forty cents.

Forty h\ e dollars and sixty cents.
sixty dollars and eighty cents.......
Seventy six dollars..... ... .
One hundred and fourteen dolldH
Fifey three dollars and twenty (‘enta
Forty five dollars and 91\tv cents.
Forty five dollars and suty cents.
Forty five dollars aud sixty cents.

Seventy six dollars. ..o, e
:wwnrv S dOUArS ve e einir e,
Pwenty dollars and forty cents......
Heventy six dollars..oovoae.. e
sixty doliars and eighéy ceuts.. N
Seventy six dollars. oo, .
One hundred fourteen dollars..oee..
Phirty cight dollars..... oo,
Eighteen “dollars awd eighty cents.

iy ghteen dollars and eighty cents. . ..

Une hundred six dollars and forty
CONDS. v i i e e
Ninety eight (lnlhu s and eighty cents.

U hirty ewhl; dolluars,eevnuo.. e e
llmty wht dollars,..... Creeres e
U'hirey dollars and for by cents..... ..

Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents.
Thirty dollars and forty cents.......

Ninety ecight dollars and eighty
CCUES. v
Tifty dollars and forty cents........

One hundred and fourteen dollars....
One hundred and fourteen dollars. .
Seventy six dollars.....veecneevonss
One hundred twenty nine dollars and
twenty cemtsesueriiviiiiiisennaas

539

76

321 41
1,039 93
1,269 06

764 01

225_45

478

120
30

115

60
48
27
30
38
28

38

65

08
40

00

00
00
60
40
00
00

40

50 40
114 00
114 00

76 00

129 20
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No.
No.

7, R.11, W, E. L. S.
8, R. 11, do
No. 9, R. 11, do
No. 10, R. 11, do
Bowdoin College, East. .
Bowdoin College, West.
A. R, 12, W. E. L. 8.
N. 8 No.1,R.12,W.E.L.5.
S. ¥ No. 1, R. 12, do

No. 2, R. 12, do

E.$ 3 R, 12, do

W. 33, R. 12, do

E. 34, R, 12, do

W.d4, R 12cc0iiinneas

5 R. 12, W E. L. S,

6 R, 12, do

No. 7, R. 12, do

No. 8, R. 12, do

No. 9, R. 12, do

No. 10, R. 12,  do

A, R, 13, do

A, 2 R. 13 and 14, do

No. 1, R. 13, do

No. 2, R. 13, do

No. 3, R. 18, do

No. 4, R. 13, do

S. 44, R. 13, do

N. 44, R. 13, do

5, R. 13 W.E, L. S. (4,500)

5, R. 13, W. . L. S.
(11,020 eerieiee i

5, R. 13,W.L, L E) (2, 89*7)

6, R. 13, W.E. L. S.

7, R.13, do

8, R.13, do

9, R. 13, do

10, R. 13, do

A R. 14, do

No. 1, R. 14, do

X, R. 14, do

B. $ No. 3, R. 14 and 15

W. & No. 3, R. 14 and L),
W.E. L Sivevineienns

No. 4, R. 14, W. E. L. 8

No. 5,R. 14, do

No. 6, R. 14, do

No. 7, R. 14, do

No. 8, R. 14, do

No. 9, R, 24 do

No. 10, R. 14, do

Sugar Island....oeenn...

Deer Island..... eeeeans

Middlesex Canal......
Day’s Academy Grant..
No. 4, R. 15. W. E, L. S.

No. 5, R. 15, do
No. 6, R. 15, do
E. 37, R. 15 W. E. L. S.
W. 57, R. 15, do
8, R. 15, do
9, R. 15. do
10, R. 15, do

Ninety one dollars and twenty cents.
Seveuty six dollarg......
Seventy six dollars..
Fifty three dollars and twentv cents.
Seventy six dollars «...... vees .
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents
One hundred and fourteen dollars..
Seventy six dollars....... veee
Thirty eight dollars............
Sixty dollars and eighty cents......
Thirty dollars and forty cents...
Twenty two dollars and eighty cents.
Seventy six dollars.........
Thirty two dollars......coeeeese,
Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents.
Ninety one dollarg and twenty cents.
Seventy six dollars. .
Forty tive dollars and sixty cents..
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..
Thirty dollars and forty cents......
Thirty eight dollars...........o..e.
Sixty dollars and eighty cents.. ..
Sixty dollars aifd eighty cents......
Seventy six dollars...... cee
Seventy six dollars.
Five dollars and sixty cents.
Seventy dollars and forty cents....
Eighteen dollars and eighty cents..
Twenty two dollars and eighty cents.

Cae e

vese

IEERETER]

IR R R

«|Thirty two dollars.e.eeevveeeveanine
Two dollars and eighty cents Cevenies
Kiglhty three (lollzus and sixty cents
Sixty dollars and eighty cents
Fifty three dollars and twenty cents.
Sixty dollars and eighty cents...
Thirty four dollars and eighty cents.
Seventy six dollars,.......
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..
Fifteen dollars and twenty cents....

“ee

Seventy six dollars....eevsseeena...

Thirty dollars and forty cents......

JSeventy six dollars....eeeenn.cnn.

Seventy six dollars. Cereaean
Sixty dollars and fmd elghby cents

Tifty three dollars and twenty ceuts
Thirty eight dollars...........
Thirty eight dollars............
Thirty four dollars and forty cents.

seene

taee

Seven dollars and sixty cents......

-[Seventy six dollars.....ooo.eonvia.

JThirty dollars and forty ceuts

Fifty three dollars and twenty cents
Thirty eight dollars........
Fifty three dollars and twenty cents.
Thirty dollars and forty cents.
Fourteen dollars........ Ceneas .
Thirty three dollars and sixty cents
Twenty eight dollars and forty cents.
Twenty two dollars and eighty cents.

b asen v

X

Nineteen thonsand fonr hundred eight
dollars and sixty cents......c......

Eighteen dollars and eighty cents.. :

30 40
14 00
33 G0
28 40
22 80

19,408 60
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ALTOWSIC svresrenrnnasns
Bath......
Bowdoinham.........,..
Bowdoinlseseeeissnnnnias
GeorgetowWneeee cevenss
PerkinSeeueceeressssenes
Phipsburg...ceoveeeesn.
Richmond, ..

ever e, et ny

Topshan.e.....

seveae

West Batheeeoeewonenen.

Woolwich ....

sessersvae

COUNTY

Four hundred thirteen dollars and
thirteen cents Creees
‘Twenty five thousand six hundred
thirty dollars
Two thousand five hundred ninety
dollars and six cents. ...
One thousand six hundred twenty nine
dollars and forty eight cents......
Six hundred seventy six dollars and
forty nine cents
One hundred forty seven dollars and

ca

thirty six cents..........oovei.,.
One thousand seven hundred thirteen
AOLlALS s e e vevnnnersvennnnven

TFour thousand nine hundred scventy
three dollars and sixty six ceuts..
Three thousand five hundred twenty

four dollars and seventy one centg.
Five hundred twenty dollars and
ninety five cents.. .
Two thousand three hundl ed ninety
three dollars and twenty oue cents.

R

Forty four thousand two hundred

twelve dollars and five cents.....

OF SOMERSET.

413 13
25,630 00
2,690 06
4.1,629 48
676 49
147 36
1,713 00
4,973 66
3,524 71
520 95
2,393 21

44,212 05

ADNSOM v evres vosasesnnns
Athens.......
Bingham..eeeersuseensen
Brightonsevesesavaneses
Cambridge . eveveene,n.
CaANAAN «vereesvonnosasns
Coneorde oo seeneesseans
Cornville.esevsovreeanssn
Detroit cevevenirneasaees
Tmbdeneecorsessensss
a
Fairfield...ovv0s

et erne

Harmony «eveeevineenes

Hartland..oeveeveinaenns
Lexington....eoueusene.
MadiSon sseeveesesuonses
Mayfield coveveneyniirnns

Mercer..\K,......‘.......

MOSCOW seeernseaornsass

Two thousand two hundred twenty,
one dollars and seventy seven cents.
One thousand seven huundred fifteen
dollars and sixty six centge.......
Eight hundred six%lollars and seven-

teen CeNtSevivveniirniennnnnnns ‘e
Three hundred sixty eight dollars
and thirty centg............ e

Four hundred thirty seven dollals and
ninety two cents
One thousand three hundred ethty
nine dollars and nineteen cents.
Three hundred sixty seven doll‘us
and forty five cents.....c.covvu...
One thousand three hundred seven-
teen dollars and sixty cents......
Five hundred sixty eight dollars and|
seventy five cents

..|Bight hundred thirty two dolLuS and

mnety eight cents....... Cheeena
Four thousand seven hundred smty
dollars and forty threc cents......

Seven hundred sixty four dollars and
eighty seven cents
One thousand fifsy nine dollars and|

forty cenbs......... Ceieienraes
Three hundred twelve dollals and
sixty one cents......... Ceeeiae e,

‘Two thousand forty five dollars and
forty two cents..........
Thirty seven dollars and f01ty seven
CENES e v o vennerinnrvanonennonnsnsas
One thousand two humh ed ﬁve dol-
lars and nine cents..oeoveveienene..
Three huudred sixty eight dollals and

Cvrean

Trestearersave e

2,921 77
66
806 17
368 80
437 92
1,389 19
367 45
1,317 60
568 75
832 98
4,760 43
764 87
1,059 40
312 61
9,045 42
37 47
09
368 61

1,715

1,205

sixty one cents.
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New Portland.......... One thousand six hundred five dollars
and ninety seven cents.......... 1,605 97

Norridgewock ovvvvvne, Two thousand five hundred Sevcutv
two dollars and twelve cents. 2,672 12

Palmyra soevevienniien.s Oue thousand three hundred ninety
oue dollars and seventy four cents.| 1,391 74

Pittstield..... Ceenens ..[1Two thousand seventy eight dollars
and thirty five cents.............. 2,078 35

Ripley «...vvviievieveo o Four hundred sixty eight dollars and|
fOrty CembtSecesees v viussarvanies 468 40

St. Albans..... ++vvees..|One thousand seven hnndred twenty
) four dollars and eighty seven cents.| 1,724 87

Solon....... ceeeveessa../One thousand three hundred thirty
dollars and seventy four cents....| 5,330 74

Skowhegailceoesvvssee .. |Six thousand three hundred thirty
five dollars and twenty five cents..| 6,335 25
Smithfield c..eveieaenane Six hundred seventy six dollars.... 676 00

Starks..... teeevssasess.|One thousand oue hundred twenty

Dead River plantation...

Flag Staff’ plantation...

Pleasant Ridge...coeniss

No. 1, R. 2, \V K. R....

No. 2 R, 2 do ..

No. 1 R. 3 do

No. 2, R. d do

N. 54 R. ‘, do

1, R. 4, do ..

2, R. 4, do ees

3, R. 4, do

1, R. 5, do

2, R. 5, do

3, R. 5, do

4, R. 5, do

1, R. 6, do ves
0.2, R, 6, W. I R.

=
aF
L=

2, R. 6, WK R.,C..
3, R. 6, W. K. R- e
4, R. 6, do ...
b, R. 6, do ..
I, K. 7, do

2, R. 7, do ..l
3, R. 7, do ...
4, R. 7, do ...
5,R. 7, do ...
6, R. 7, do

I, k.3, B.P., E.K. R
2, k. 3, do

1, R. 4, do

2, R. 4, do

1, R. 5, do

2, R. 5, do

1, R. 6, do

I,R. 1, N. B. K. P.,, T\

atd Ruveveererennns
I, R.1,N. B.X. P., stnp
2, R. 1, N.B. K. P., Stan-
dish Acadewy..
2, R. 1, N. B. K. P. .
3,R.1,N.B. K, P., Lon0
Pond.oeevanininensns,
4, R. 1.N.B. K. P.,Moose
River.eoeeeisiennsnens

niune dollars and twenty six ceuts..
One hundred tifty three dollars and
nittety four CentS..evoieeearieons
.{One hundred thirty nine dollars dud
twenty cents.....oiiaone
Eighty eight dollars and eig hty cents.
Lhirty two dollars..veviiivieeiienn.

.{Forty five dollars and smny cents.

| Iwenty two doliars and eighty u,nts

..|Fifty three dollars and twenty ceuts.

.. [Lwenty two dollars and eighty ceuts.
. Fifty three dollars and twenty eceuts,

sixty eight dollars and forty cents..

- jsixty dollars and eighty cents..... .
- jSixty eight dollars and forty cents.

seventy six dollars.............. .

- |Sixty eight dollars and fmty cents
.|Sevguty six dollars............ IR
.|8ixty e.ght dollars and forty cents..

Forty five dollars and sixty cents....
JL'wenty six dollars and forty cents..
bixcy dollars and eighty cents......
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..

.. |Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..
.8ixty eight dollars and forty cents..

sixty dollars and eighty cents......

.|Fitty three dollars and twenty cents.

Seventy six dollars....ovoovniaan,
Ioighty three dollars and sixty cents,

.|Fitty three dollars and twenty ceuts.

Thirty dollars and forty ceuts......
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..
Thirty cight dollars.....
Sixty eight dollars anc forty cents..
T'wenty six dollars and forty ceuts..
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..
Forty five dollars and sixty cents....

-[8ixty eight dollars and forty ceuts..

Seven dollars and sixty cents....

.|Forty five dollars and sixty cents..
.|Fifteen dollars and twenty cents....

Seventy six dollars.......

Fifty three dollars and twenty ceuts.

1,129 26
153

68 40



COUNTY

STATE TAX.
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5, R. 1, N.B. K. P.,
Bttieune Pond.« v vsen
B, R. 4, N.B. K. P.,
HoleD v ovenravonse o
1, R. 2, N.B. K. P..
Tomhegan . « ceew svrew ol
2, R, 2, N.B. K. P.,
Bragsua «o enve oneviens on
3, R. 2, N.B. K. P.,
Thorndilke ..o eeeoas o

4, R. 2, N.B. K. P,
HoOlden seeeevesssscass
b, R. 2, N.B. K. P.,
Dennis vnveveeeerveanns
@6, R. 2, N.B.K.P.,

TOr8aitlle e coen o oaaiene ool

Big W, N.B.K. P,
Little W, do [
No. 1, 3, N.B. K. P..

West Middlesex..evs s
R. 3, N.B. K. P.,
Soldiers..eoerisssses
E. 3 No. 3.R.3,N.B.K.P.
N. W. 4 No.3,R.3, do
5. W.1No.3,R.3 do
No. 4, R. 3, do
No.5,R.3, N.B.K.P.
Sandy Bay...eovaei..,
No.6,R.3, N.B. K. P,
Seboomook cvveivsuien
No. 1, R. 4, N. B. K. P.,
Plymouth ¢ .eveevavssn
No. 2, R. 4, Pittston +.--
No. 3, R.4, N.B. K, P,y

2,

Hammond.eeeeevuoes R

No. 4, R. 4, N.B. K. P.
No. 5, R. 4, do
No. 3, R. 5, do

No. 4, R. 16, W, E. L. 8.
E. § No. 5,R.16,W.E.L.S.

W. 45, R. 16, do
No. 6, R. 186, do
No. 7, R. 16, do
No. 8, R. 16, do
No. 9, R. 16, do
No. 10, R. 186, do
No. 4, R. 17, do
No. 5, R. 17, -do
No. 6, R. 17, do
No. 7, R. 17, do
No. 8, R. 17, do
No. 9 R. f’i do
No. 10 R. 17 do
No. 4, R. 18, do
No. 5, R. 18, do
No. 6, R, 18 do
No. 7, R. 18 do
No. 9, R. 18 do
No. 5. R. 19 do
No. 6, R. 19 do
No. 7, R. 19, do
No. 8, R. 19, do
No. 5, R. 20, de |
21

»I‘»ifty three dollars and twenty cents.

JFifty three dollars and twenty cents.

{Twenty four dollars and forty cents.
Three dollars and twenty cents......

{Four dollars..
{Thirty eight dollars.............

|Five dollars and twenty cents.oon..
{Fifsy three dollars.and twenty cents

{Forty four thousand twenty dollars

Thirty eight dolars...<s.v ...

Seventy six dollarSiesoeeseavacienes
Eighty three dollars and sixty cents.
Sixty dollars and eighty cents......
Ninety one dollars and twenty cents..

TForty five dollars and sixty cents....

Thirty eight-dollars.seseceeieisnenns
Eighteen dollars and eighty cents. ..
Eighty three dollars and sixty cents.

Sixty dellars and eighty ceuts Cesees
Thirty eight dollars......c«:-

Twenty two dollars.and eighty cents
Six dollars and eighty -cents.....s.o
Sixteen dollars and forty cents......

Twenty three dollars and sixty cents.
FOrty Cents.cvesuecemsencunss
Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents.

IR

Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..
Seventy six dollars-and forty -cents..

Sixty:dollars-and eighty cents......
Twenty two dollars..
Five dollars......
Twenty seven dollars and twenty cts.
Fifty three dollars and tiventy cents.d
Twenty six dollars and forty cents..
Thirteen dollars and sixty.cents. ...

e e ressareas

e e S YN Geaeee

Three dollars and sixty cents....e...

Sixty eight dollars and forty cents.

Four:dollars and eighty cents......
Twenty eight dollars.
Fifty three dollars and twenty cents.
Twenty seven dollars and tsventy ets.
Thirty four dollars and forty cents..
Fifty dollars.........

......... ve e

Three dollars and sixty cents........
Four dollars,
Eighteen dollars and smty cents.. ..
Four dollars and forty cents........
Four dollars and forty cents........
Three dollars and twenty cents......
Thirty dollars and for ty centS..oon.
Twenty five dollars..

P )

and fifty three cents.veevveeen.an.

38 00
76 00
83 60
60780
91 20

4 40
3 20
30 40
25 00

44,020 53

£l
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COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast ¢vss «

CeC s eso e

Belmonteeeeeseoeevonns,
Brooks sececrossese,vaes
Burnham «.,.vvenecnvn..

Trankfort. e eeveveveeaos

Freedom:v.eereeesovens
Islesborough «v... ...

Jackson....

KNOXsovarssvsvaenarvas

Liberty ......

Lincolnville

Monroe.ssveesss

sesese v

Montville.ovseeevseevnns

Morrill ...

tesasveneves
Creacs

Northport sssv ...

Palermo oveeovesevnns

Prospect coveeveneeiooan
Searsmont. oo ereeveares

Searsport «ov.vvan cvnen

Stockton

Swanville,eseoee v

e

Thorndilte.svveiseavess vs

Troy secersvoncerogsnsns

Unity «ovvevevervoninn.
Waldo «.....

Wintexport covvevevares

desecscrcens

cevest audans

sersraresa e

RS R

.[Ten thousand six hundred fifty seven
dollars and fifteen eents..........
Tour hundred eight dollarsand twenty
SeYeN €eNtS.vevvrvvcovvevsvarssns vy
IEight hundred two dollars and sev-
enty five eents....cocvvivrerovens
Seven hundred seventy two dollars
and twenty three eents...cre.vvvn.
Eight hundred eighty five dollars and
eighty two cents«..ovovevrvrvivven
-{3even llundred sixty eight dollars and|
tWo eentS.vrrvvivviriviinciirinos
.1Six hundred seventeep dollars and
fifty four centS«.ccvveecvivivnrinn
Seven hundredeiglit dollars and thirty
CeNESevvevveervvrsovvvriscceericnn
Eight hundred seventy five dollars
and seveuty five ecents.vcvoevovn..s
.{Eight hundred seventeen dollars and
forty nine cents...ovcvveevivine s
One thousand seven hundred fifty two

.|One thousand three hundred ten dol-
lars and sixty four cents..........
Oue thousand five hundved twenty
two dollars and ninety cents......

..i{Five hundred thirty four dollars and

twelve eents.vevervvvveiorevsnrns
.i1Seven hundred twenty five dollars
and twenty sixcents...cevvvvie. o

..{Nine hundred sixty eight dollars and

seventy centS.vvvvvvvrvvviveeois v
Seven hundred forty dollars and three
CeINES vvvvvevervecvvevesvovesasrnns
Onethousand two hundred five dollars
and sixteen eentse.ccevvsnveooons
Four thousand one hundred fifty two
dollars and fifty six cents.....
Three thousand two hunédred six dol-
lars and twenty three cents........
.{Five hundred sixty two dollars and,
ten cents c.cq...
One thousand sixty one dollars and
nineteen CentS.vveevvvevvioosesose
Nine hnndred thirty six dollars and|
fOur CentSvrreovonervovrvevovareve
.1One thousaud five hundred forty dol-
lars ang sixty one centS«....v...ve
Tive hundred seventy eight dollars
and thirty six cents. .vvvevvvenren.
4Two thousand four hundred seven
dollars and forty four cents.......

wove

TForty thonsand five hundred seven-
teen dollaxs and fourteem cents....

dollays and forty eight cents.......}

crversveve seereee

10,657 15
408 27
802 75
772 23
885 82
768 02
617 54
708 30
875 75
817 49

1,752 48
1,310 64
1,522 90
534 12
725 26
968 70
740 03
1,205 16
4,152 56
3,206 23
562 10+
1,061 19
936 04,
1,540 61
578 36
2,407 44

40,517 14
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COUNTY OF WASHINGTON,

Addison.eeevveans

Alexander....oveeaessn.
Baileyville,eeeovesenesas
Baring c.evviieeeieienn
Beddington:veessscesns
£alais veeiirnssisonensss
Centerville soovvvsasesss
Charlotte.vvesvnaseeenns
Cherryfield.....coevuees
Columbia..esverrroneane
Columbia Falls «veerass.
COOPET e evevsavrsannans
Lrawford.ceseeesessvnes
Cutlerseseerioarenananns
Danfortheeeeeaaeesennas
Debloiseesasseossscanses
Dennysville seesceeeesss
East Machiags...eeevenas
Eastportecavcerncssscss

Baton.eeeeeriiveeenanees
Edmunds.ceessevsersoes

Harrington.«eeeseeesa..
Joneshorough +veseeeess
JONESPOTL vveevverersess
Kossuthenvevenrseasenss
LubeC v eeeavrensstcans
Machias coeervsrvverennen
Machiasporte.eeesveenes

Marion cveeeene

Marshfield .

Meddybemps e sessesses il
Milbridge.eeeeoessasanes
Northfieldeeooersassese

Pembrokessesseseoenses

One thousand fifty six dollars and
NiNety CentSeevevveeerennierananns
Two hundred ninety six dollars and
ninety tour cents..
Two handred fifteen
twenty cents....
Three hundred eighty five dollars and
fifty six cents.veesvereess.
One hundred twenty eight dollars and
thirty nine cents.... ..
Six thousand one hundred Ioul dol—
lars and eighty cents..............
One hundred sixty eight dollars and
seventy two cents.. [
Two hundred sixty eight dollars and
eighty cents
One thousaud seven hundr ed f01 t:yone
dollars and sixty three cents......
Five hundred thirteen dollars and
twenty four cents.......
Seven hundred eight dollals and ﬁfby
fOUr CEIES.enseevrnrorranansesonns
One hundred forty dollals and elght
centsS«osn.
One hundred twenty one dollars and
ninety four cents............
Four hundred forty two dollars ela hcy
BEVeIl CeNbSrecseersvrevissssasanss
‘I'wo hundred three dOHdl 8 and t:hu t;y
NINE CENES e vrvenrnerscnessoranaas
Seventy two dollars and twenty seven
CelbSeoserrsanans
Seven hundred nmetv elo hit dollm )
and twenty seven cents Chegeaeas
I'wo thousand three hundred an d
thirty dollars....... heesaaaeaene
Three thousand six hundred thirteen
dollars and ninety six cents.......
One hundred and sixty dollars......
T'hree hundred forty six dollars and
forty Six centseeceeaessessornaoan,
Nine hundred ninety nine dollars and
sixty four cents..ooeaecs varaanaes
Three hundred forty nine dollars and
fifteen cents....
Six hundred twenty eight dollfus and
fourteen cents.
One hundred six dollars and eio'ht;y
five cents-«eveeens -
One thousand two hnndred for t:y two
dollars and sixty cents...... .....
Three thousand nine hundredei ghteeu
dollars and fifteen cents..........
Seven hundred ninety one dollars aud
eighty eight cents.......
One hundred twenty dollars
thirty six cents...
Two hundred eighty six dollars and
fifteen cents....
Ninety six dollars and ewhty two
CeNtS seevsvnrseieee .
One thousand two hundr ed two dol-
lars and sixty seven cents.........
Two hundred twelve dollars and
thirty fonr cents... ceees
One thousand five hundred fifty eight

dollars and|
Ceierr et naan

seessaas

IR

sesecasaene

R R R R I

PR

tsesreses R
esesressrect s as e

zuld

ettt essteatraanres

IR

RN

saras

dollars and sixty six cents.........

1,056
296
215

798
2,330

3,613
160

346
999
349
628
106
1,242
3,918
791
120
286
96

. 1,202

212
1,658

90
94
20

G3

b4
08
94

39
27
o7
00

96
00

46
64

14
86
60
15
88
36
15
82

34
66
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OF WASHINGTON—(CONTINUED.)

Perry «oooveveniniiiiaa,
Princeton....ooevevanns
Robbinston.eovvvevrana,
Stetuben «verioenvovronns
Talmadge «-vovveeenn.
Topsfield.-...ooovevenis

TTesCOtbeeve svevuvanvues

Vanceborough...
Waite .. ..

sevres

Wesley..... Vearreneenee
WIHENG . ¢ evvevnenvnnnnn
Whitneyville . ovovenn.t,
Codyville plantation ....

No. M plicievveneinones
No, 2L pleveverinnevenns

No. 18, East» Division. ..

No. 19, do
No. 26, do
No. 27, do

No. 18, Middle Division.

S. K. & No. 19 do
4 No. 19, do
No. 24, do
No. 25, do
No. 29, do
No. 30, do
No. 31, clo
No. 36, do
No. 37, do
No. 42, do
E. 3 \To 43, do
W. § No. 43, do
N. 4 No. 5, N. Division. .
S.3No.b, do e
\To 6. .

4 Strip, N. of No, 6,
N01 th Division........
W. 4 Strip N. of No. 6.
North Division +......
Two Mile Strip N.ofNo.5
% No. 1, R. 1, Titcomb’s
Survey, Fowler et. als.
W. %, No. 1, R. 1, Tit—
comb’s Survey
No. 3, R. 1, Hmckley. .
No. 1 R. 2, Dyer .......
N. éNo. 1, R.3.........
S.8No.1,R. 8..vvrnnen
W. § No. 6,R. 1, Lennox,
B.$No.G,R. 1.........
No.8, R.3...oivvvinesn
No. 10, Ri3.veniivnvnnn
No, 11, R, 3

cerest i

Eight hundred twenty five dollars and
four centS-v.oveverioninen
Seven hundred twenty four dollars
and twenty centse..c..... AP
Five lundred ten dollals and seveu
centsS.verevvanees
Seven hundred for ty elght dollars and
eighty cents.....
One hundred eighteen dollals and
thivty eents. «ov.ovvenne.
‘Three hundred thirty two dollars and
thirty six cents.......

Pe e enns

PR ]

erereennene

R

and two centSs-cieaveeoian.
One hundred and sixty dollars.......
One hundred fifteen dollars and
twelve cents o ecese.
T'wo hundred fifty six dollars and fom
centsevoeevennns
"I'wo laundred ninety nine dollars and
thirty four centse,vo....

veseen

T
crrrrrerts v
rrrere rous

nineteen centg.........
One hhundred eleven dollars and eighty

six centse.....
Sixty dollars and thirty one cents....
Eighty one dollars and thirty six

centsSeeeres
Seventeen dollars and sixty cents...
|ISeventeen dollars and sixty cents....
Twenty four dollars.......
‘Twenty nine dollars..
Sixty dollars.....
Eight dollars and eighty cents......
Thirty four dollars and forty cents..
Onte hundred twenty four dollars..
Sixty dollars......

rrer o e v

R L R

“sreversamittersecronan

R

DR LR TN

Seventy six dollars......... ce
One hundred forty eight dOlldlS vews

Seven dollars and twenty cents......

Fouyr dollars and eighty cents.......
Nine dollars......

e R R R

Eighteen dollars....ccovvvun.n.. veen
Seven dellars and t\venty cents......
Seventy two dollars. . PN
Seventy two dollarg...coevoevnnnn. cer
Iighteen dollars...
SIX AOIIAYBerevvectvesenorecnonrenss
Lighteen dolars......ooveeeenn.n,
Forty eight dollars.:........ .
Seventy two dollars.. .
One hundred thirty two dollar s. AN

D N R A

aee s

One hundred seventy tliree dollars|

IFour hundred forty six dollars and|

One hundred thirty seven dollau and'

twenty cents..eoieeeerinneioen.
One hundred twenty elght dollars. ..|
Sixty dollars.eveerceiaiiviiene...
Two hundred forty dollars.-... .. cenn

Twenty four dollars..-....ovouov.n.
Thirty four dollars and eighty cenrq
Twelve dollars,eeeeenevunnn, e '
Thirty six dollars....covveiiieene. .,
Thirty dollarseeesveveersveecrerannes

Eighteen dollars.eeevevsueanan,

825 04
724 20
510 07
748 80
118 30
332 36

173 02
160 00

115 12
256 04:
209 34
446 19

111 86
60 31

81 36
17 66
17 60
24 00
29 00
60 0

8 80
34 40
124 00
60 00

137 20
128 00
60 00
240 00
76 00
148 00
24 00
34 80
12 00
36 00
30 00

720

4 80
9 00

18 00

720
72 00
72 00
18 00

6 00
18 00
48 00
72 00

132 00
18 00
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v

3 No.8, R.di....

.« {Thirty six dollars.....

E. pt. Indian township,

strip one mile wide..-|Six dollars.eeveceecessiacuanan.

DRI e

No. 9,R-3,Jackson BrookOne hundred sixty dollars...........

1

Thirty eight thousand two hundred
ninety eight dollars ninety eight cts.,

COUNTY OF YORK.

Acton savevene
Alfred ....

bowie saervio wica s

Berwick. ieeon vuenmsaass)

Biddeford «+ et

aeeess

BUKLOU, e s 00 enems sanaosd

Cornish o caceeeonesmnsns
Dayton «ceovennanmmnanan

Elliot ....---

cerm e eaanas

E

HOIliS e v onvennonns enad]

Kennebunk.cees van v
Xennebunkport.«.coees..
Kitbery cave caavseanaanas
Lebanon..
Limerieke - vvincacenases
Tinington. sceoescsionse
ILYMAD «eueivsvmemrgnvas
Newfield weuzeo s

ceosews

North Berwick .

vewosaes

Parsonsfield.

BACO ceveenrrmrrerrsannas
Sanford vsvessennon anns
Shapleigh.........
Bouth Berwick,sesxva...
‘Waterborough......a.u

Wells .. ...

ext oo aaeas

B 400 )| PP

we vaoo g es e

i

i

|One thousand three hundred eleven

dollars and forty six cents.-...
One thousand seven haundred eleven
dollars and fifty three cents-..-...
1Two thousand four hundred twenty|
eight dollars and fifty tnree cents..

cae

ITwenty two thousand seven hundred

fifty onedoliars and sixty six cents.
Three thousand three hundred twenty
five dollars and ninety one cents...
One thousand two hundred forty five

Nine hundred sixty nine dollars and
eighty one cents-.......

searsease

TI'wo thousand one hundred f01ty

seven dollars and ninety two cents.
One thousand seven hundred eighty
one dollars and ninety five cents--
Six thousand three hundred sixteen
dollars and eleven cents,cesswess-.]
Three thousand six hundred eleven
doliars and ninety four cents
Two thousand four hundred ninety
seven dollars and thirty six cents..
Two thonsand one lsmdred two dol-
lars and twenty siX centSse+s e
One thousand seven hundred fifty five

Two thousand ninety three dolla‘ls
and seventy three ©ents....co... e
{One thousand three hundred eighty
four dol!lars and seven cents.-....
One thonsand one humdred ninety
eight dollars and thirty three cents.
Two thousand four hundred thirty
six dollars and thirty eight eents..
Tavo thousand five hundredshirty two
dollars and ninety three cents.....

{Twelvethousand four hundred seventy)

eight dollars and ninety nine cents.
Two thousand two hundred forty
seven dollars and forty three cents.
One thousand seven dollars and
cighteen cents.. cees
Three thousand two hundred seventy)
seven dodlars and forty two eents. .|
One thousand four hundred sixty
dollars and ninety six cents.......
Two thousand seven hundred forty
two dollars and fifteen cents......|
Three thousand ninety three dollars
and twenty four centS..covevaan..

4 antrsenerca

Eighty nine thousand nine hundred

nine dollars and eighty four cents.)

dollars and twenty eight eents....]

doliars and thirty Cents cvanasses-ael

1,311
1,711
2,428

22,751
3,325
1,245

969
2,147
1,781
8,316
3,611
2,497
2,102
1,755
2,003
1,384
1,198
2.436
2,532

12,478
2,947
1,007
3,277
1,460
92,742
3,003

89,009

46
53
53
66
91
28
81
92
95
1
0d
36
26

96

15
24

84
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COUNTIES. AMOUNT, DOLLS.CTS
Androseoggin .......... Seventy thousand four hundred forty

‘Warrant and
tax act to be
sent to towns.

‘Warrant of
treasurer, re-
quirements of,

nine dollars and sixteen cents.....} 70,449 16
Aroostook..............|Nineteen thousand three hundred six-
teen dollars and seventy six cents.| 19,316 76
Cumberland ............|0ne hundred ninety five thousand nine
hundred sixty seven dollars and
forty one cents.o.ceeeeson.an ovreess| 195,967 41
Franklin........ +vsvoeoITwenty three thousand two hundred
eleven dollars and eighty five cents.| 23,211 85
Hancock «.vven.... «+«..|Thirty thousand three hnndred dol-
lars and forty cents....o.eeens. 30,300 40
Kennebec..cvovesene. . [Eighty three thousand mne hun(hed
fifty four dollarsand forty seven cts.} 83,954 47
KlloXioereonnnenonnn «++.|Forty two thousand one hundred six|
dollars and twenty six eents...... 42,106 26
Lineoll.eeiicieaniinnann, Twenty seven thousaud four hundred
ninety dollars and forty six cents..| 27,490 46
Oxford.................|Thirty nine thousand five hundred
seventy nine dollars and sixty cts.| 39,579 60
Penobseot-.............[Ninety thousand nine hundred fifty
two dollars and thirty three cents..| 90,952, 3%
Piscataguis............./Nineteen thonsand four hundred eight
dollars and sixty six cents........; 18,408 66
Sagadahoc.. ... ..., ... \Forty four thousand two hundred
twelve dollars and five cents......| 44,212 05
Somerset...............[Forty four thousand twenty dollars
and fifty three cents.............. 44,020 53
Waldo...e.ovnevens.o(Forty thousand five hundred seven~
teen dollars and fourteen cents....j 40,517 14
Washington ............IThirty eight thousand two hundred
ninety eight dollars and niuety eight
CONES . eevtaonererotonrannennnsanns 38,298 9&
York eeerenivneniiens. .. [Kighty nine thousand nine hundred
nine dollars and eighty fouy cents.} 89,909 84
Elghb hmmdred 111nety nine thousand|

six hundred ninety five dollars and

ninety cents...sveeiconiioron .../899,695 90

Sect. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of
April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-nine, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed
to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city,
town or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively
to assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to
the provisions. of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add
the amount of such tax te the amount of county and town taxes
to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other
place, respectively.

Sect. 8. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to
to pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty, the sums against said cities, towns. and
plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and said mayor,
selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of
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the names of such collectors, with the sums whichk each may be
required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the first
day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-nine.

Secr. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to issue
his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against such
collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sherifl, or his
deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with
the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be
returned inminety days from its date, and in addition to the tax
itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the
rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became
payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful fees of
such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

Secr. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state teeasury the school funds set apart from such city or
gown, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Szcr. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 4, IS79.
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Towns to re-
turn names of
colleetors.

Proceedings in
cage of delin-
guent collec-
tors.
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divected.
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cost, how paid.

Delinquent
towns pre-
chuded from
drawing schoo}l
fund.



